Agreement to be from January 1, 2026 through December 31, 2029. 

N
 Paragraph C.13 is added to the Agreement to read: 

Fourth Retention Incentive 

The Board shall pay the President a fourth retention incentive in the form of a one- 
time payment in the amount of Seven Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500). 
The fourth retention incentive shall be paid to the President as a single, lump sum 

payment on the first regular payroll following the effective date of the amended 

Agreement. 

The purpose of the retention incentive is to further induce the President to not retire